employees whereby the appreciation will be calculated as the difference between the vesting date price and

the SAR price.

IndiaMART ESBS 2018 is in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based

Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014.

As on the date of this Placement Document, an aggregate of 800,740 SAR units have been granted under

IndiaMART ESBS 2018, of which 76,824 SAR units have lapsed on account of employees having resigned

from our Company. Of the granted SAR units granted under the IndiaMART ESBS 2018, an aggregate of

294,172 SARs have vested and have been exercised, 76,824 SARs have lapsed and 429,744 SARs are

outstanding as on the date of this Placement Document.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, is set forth below:

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue (As of February 19, 2021) Post-Issue (for institutional

investors)*

(As of February 19, 2021 for all

other categories)

No. of Equity Shares

held

% of

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A.  Promoters’ holding

1.  Indian

- Individual, HUF and

others

15,137,091 51.98 15,137,091 49.85

- Bodies corporate - - - -

Sub-total 15,137,091 51.98 15,137,091 49.85

2.  Foreign promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 15,137,091 51.98 15,137,091 49.85

B.  Non – Promoters’ holding

1.  Institutional Investors
8,583,471 29.47 9,825,683

^
 32.36

^

2.  Non-Institutional Investors

- Private Corporate

Bodies

198,316 0.68 198,316 0.65

- Directors and

relatives* (other

than Promoters)

41,974 0.15 41,974 0.14

76

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue (As of February 19, 2021) Post-Issue (for institutional

investors)*

(As of February 19, 2021 for all

other categories)

No. of Equity Shares

held

% of

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

- Indian public

(Individual and

HUF)

3,794,549 13.03 3,794,549 12.50

- Others (including

Non-resident Indians

(NRIs) and Foreign

Company)

1,318,681 4.53 1,318,681 4.34

- Indimart Employee

Benefit Trust

47,434 0.16 47,434 0.16

Sub-total (B) 13,984,425 48.02 15,226,637 50.15

Grand Total (A+B) 29,121,516 100 30,363,728 100

* The post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional category on the basis of the Allocation
made in the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories as of February 19, 2021.

 This includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

* This includes shareholding of ‘immediate relatives’ as defined under the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations.

^ Assuming Allotment of the Equity Shares pursuant to the Issue.

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Allotment shall be made by

our Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary

basis.

The names of the proposed Allottees, assuming that the Equity Shares are Allotted to them pursuant to the Issue,